

P. C. No. 26/16

26.10.2016

Present: Ms. Kamlesh Uniyal, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

R-1/ State is already ex-parte.

R-2 in person. He is also appearing for R-3.

Matter is listed today for RPE as last opportunity. However, a request has been made for referring the matter to mediation centre.

At request, the matter is referred to mediation centre. Parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre on 15.11.2016 at 2 p.m.

A separate referral order is also got signed by the parties/ Ld. Counsels.

(NISHA SAXENA)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

26.10.2016

A