

01.04.2021

Present : Sh. D.C. Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel appearing for
main Counsel Sh. Ravish Thukral, Ld. counsel for
petitioners no. 1 and 3.

Respondent no. 2 and 3 in person.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Data Entry Operator, SDM
Office, Geeta Colony is also present.

No PW present.

Matter is fixed for RPE, but adjournment sought by
the Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioners stating that the main
Counsel is not available today.

At his request, adjournment is granted subject to the
cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA (receipt be
produced on the next date). Cost not paid/deposited.

*Diet money paid to the official from the Office of
SDM, Geeta Colony.*

Put up on **01.09.2021** for RPE. *Last and final
opportunity given.*

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2021