

PC NO. 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR
VS.
STATE

01.09.2021

Present : Sh. D C Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
No. 1 and 3 alongwith petitioner No. 1.

Sh. Davinder Singh Mendhiratta, Ld. Counsel for
the respondent No. 3 alongwith respondent No. 3.

Respondent No. 2 in person.

Sh. D C Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel has filed an
application for waiving of cost of Rs. 1,000/- imposed vide order
dated 01.04.2021.

At this stage, Sh. D C Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel has
filed receipt of Cost of Rs. 1,000/-, deposited with DLSA.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner No. 2 has filed
affidavit of PW- 4 filed. Copy be supplied to the opposite party.

Put up on 31.01.2022 for PE.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.09.2021