

PC 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR Vs. STATE

16.08.2022

Present: Sh. Davinder Singh Mendiratta, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner with petitioner Savita Kapoor in person.
Sh. Tarun Malhotra, respondent no.2 in person.
Respondent no.3 in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner for want of main counsel. Last opportunity granted to the petitioner to lead PE.

At request, put up for petitioner's evidence on

06.02.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/16.08.2022