

PC 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR Vs. STATE

02.04.2025

Present : Ms. Pragya Parijat Singh and Ms. Jayita Verma, Ld.
Counsel for petitioner nos.1 and 3 along-with the
petitioner nos.1 and 3.
Mr. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2
along-with the respondent no.2.
Respondent no.3 in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the petitioner
nos.1 and 3. The same is taken on record. Ld. Counsel undertakes
to upload the same online during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner nos.1 and 3 seeks some
time to seek instructions from petitioner no.2.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for
petitioner nos.1 and 3 to lead PE on the ground that she has been
recently engaged in the present matter.

At this stage, respondent no.3 also seeks some time
to engage a legal aid counsel in the present matter.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the
petitioners to lead PE.

At request, put up for PE on **23.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2025