

PC 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

23.07.2025

Present : Ms. Shriya Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
along-with petitioner no. 1 and 3
Respondent no.2 and no. 3 in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner no.
2. Taken on record.

Matter is fixed for PE, however, adjournment sought
by the Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner no. 1 and 3 for want
of main counsel.

Adjournment also sought by the respondent no. 3 to
engage a new counsel.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on
30.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.07.2025