

PC 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

30.10.2025

Present : Ms. Shivi, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner along-
with peitioner through VC.
Respondent no. 2 through VC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner as well as
respondent no. 2 sought adjournment on the ground that
settlement talks are going on between the parties.

At request, put up on **18.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.10.2025